# OP \$40.00 86257424

ETAS ID: TM330339

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angel Bus, Inc.		01/20/2015	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mercy Medical Angels	
Street Address:	4620 Haygood Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23455	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86257424	ANGEL WHEELS-TO-HEALING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028350243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 785-9500

Email: dabrahams@wc-b.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Abrahams

**Address Line 1:** 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMA2030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Abrahams
SIGNATURE:	/david m. abrahams/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MMA=Assignment of Trademark=ANGEL WHEELS TO HEALING#page1.tif source=MMA=Assignment of Trademark=ANGEL WHEELS TO HEALING#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0495

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Angel Bus, Inc., a South Dakota corporation located at 4620 Haygood Road, Suite 1, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455, has adopted, used and is using the mark identified in Schedule A ("Trademark") which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 86/257424; and

WHEREAS Mercy Medical Angels, a Virginia corporation located at 4620 Haygood Road, Suite 1, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455, desires to acquire said Trademark, pending application and the resulting registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Angel Bus, Inc. does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark to Mercy Medical Angels together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the pending application and resulting registration thereof.

ANGEL BUS, INC.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Commonwealth of Virginia:

I, Avy W Ford, a Notary Public, hereby certify that on the 20 day of January, 2015, personally appeared before me Steve Craven, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Angel Bus, Inc.

My Commission Expires:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0496

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	GOODS/SERVICES	APP/REG NO.
ANGEL WHEELS TO HEALING	Provision of non-emergency transportation of patients and their escorts by ground to various locales for the purpose of receiving medical treatment and participation in medical clinical trials, in International Class 39.	Serial Ño.

**RECORDED: 01/28/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0497